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ORDER NO. 25716 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66296883 

0 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN SERIAL NO. 
~-----------1NIT1 AL & CYCLE TESTS 

2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) DATE_~....._-_,_/_...9_··-=().._ .... ""'-3 ______ _ 

3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) . \ 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER __ ___.·[g_---'--=IA)'-""-______ _ 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL#1 

PULL#2 ~ . . d-

PULL#3 

AVERAGE .,Z. 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL#1 1~/q 3:J::s 

PULL#2 J, J.'-f 3, ~:; 

PULL#3 3 ;'-/-. 310 
.· ~ 

PULL#4 3. J.)~ 3, IS 

PULL#5 3,22 3.n7 

TOTAL /~.or1 iS~g . 
AVERAGE 3 .. 20 -.], 19 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL#1 

PULL #2 

PULL#3 

PULL#5 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE ·.35 
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COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 
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RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6296883. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/30/2003 06:32 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target 
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#2 to 
#3 to 
#4 to 
#5 to 

#1: 
Centroid 
Centroid 
Centroid 
Centroid 

Target 
Target 
Target 
Target 

0.080 
0.058 
0.099 

... l~<g~q 
0.071 

#1: 0.259 
#1: 0.050 
#1: 0.093 
#1: 0.297 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6296883. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/30/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.044 
-0.055 
0.071 
2.141 
3.966 
4.133 
0.646 
2.344 
1.169 

0 
6 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.235 
2: -0.441 
3: 0. 044 
4: -0.577 
5: -1.213 
6: 0. 677 
7: 0. 240 
8: 0.630 
9: 0.387 

10: 0.928 
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y 
1.740 
0.978 
0.876 
0.372 
0 .457 

-0.186 
-0.819 
-0.772 
-0.975 
-2.226 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6296883. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/30/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.134 
0.187 
0.231 
3.143 
3.625 
3.860 
0.033 
2.265 
1.145 

2 
5 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.742 
2: -0.669 
3: -0.840 
4: -0.358 
5: 0 .107 
6: 0.457 
7: 0 .181 
8: 1.116 
9: 2.303 

10: -0.210 

• 
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y 
1.038 
0.584 
0.081 

-0.155 
0.169 

-0.091 
-0.968 
-1.199 
-0.011 
2.426 

• 
2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6296883. 0 POINT:ff x 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 0.501 
FILE DATE: 06/30/2003 2: 0.754 
FILE TIME: 06:32 3: -0.015 

4: -0.032 
X CENTROID: 0.062 5 : -0.005 
Y CENTROID: -0.009 6: -0.195 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.063 7: 0.230 
HORZ SPREAD: 1. 218 8: 0.199 
VERT SPREAD: 4.554 9 : -0.464 
GROUP SPREAD: 4.632 10: -0.348 
MIN RADIUS: 0.344 
MAX RADIUS: 2.601 
MEAN RADIUS: 1. 295 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 1 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 4 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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y 

2.555 
1.099 
1.431 
0.791 
0.329 

-0.719 
-0.878 
-1.202 
-1.493 
-1.999 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6296883. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/30/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.044 
-0.027 

0.052 
1.701 
3.329 
3.601 
0.104 
2.153 
1.120 

2 
4 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.901 
2: 0. 004 
3: 0. 673 
4: -0.395 
5: 0. 059 
6: 0.800 
7: 0.473 
8: -0.335 
9: -0.437 

10: -0.383 
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y 
1. 948 
1.698 
0.854 
0.201 

-0. 038 
-0.319 
-1.381 
-1.294 
-1.158 
-0.778 

5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: G6296883. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/30/2003 
FILE TIME: 06:32 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.204 
0.195 
0.282 
1. 006 
3.742 
3.777 
0.180 
2.178 
0.757 

4 
8 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.069 

-0.264 
0.259 
0.674 

-0.050 
0.227 

-0.113 
0.742 
0.582 

-0.084 

CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

y 
2.369 
0.479 
0.751 
0.330 
0.098 
0.017 

-0.224 
-0.370 
-1.373 
-0.126 

5 6 
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